INSTRUCTION MANUAL Ver.1.0
BK-UV002   Ver.1.0
SOLENOID VALVES 240 SERIES
Air Valve
Handling Instructions and Precautions
Solenoid
●AC100V, AC200V
Standard solenoid

AC100V
AC200V
Manifold for Serial Transmission System Order Codes
Side piping AW type manifold
For right side For left side
mounting mounting
Bottom piping BW type manifold
For right side For left side
mounting mounting
BSR BSL
ASR ASL
Manual override Wiring type3-position valve
Valve function
-L: Plug-in typeBlank: Non-
locking
type
manual
override
-81: Locking
type
manual
override
Blank: Closed
center
-13: Exhaust
center
Serial transmission
module
-OR: OMRON
-MB: Mitsubishi Electric
-FJ: Fuji Electric FA
Components & Systems
-SP: SHARP
-MS: Matsushita Electric
Works
-HT: Hitachi
Wiring type
-W240-4E1
-W240-4E2
-W243-4E2
Basic modelStationBasic model Voltage
-81
-81-13
-L DC24VNote
stn.□
stn.□
-OR
-MB
-FJ
-SP
-MS
-HT
ASR
ASL
BSR
BSL
2
……
10
240M ……
Note: Serial transmission
systems are only